PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4205027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTENT ANALYST COMPANY, LLC	11/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCURA LLC
Street Address:	231 S LASALLE ST.
Internal Address:	FL 8
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62309767
Application Number:	15088347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email:docket@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:RANDALL G. RUETH

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32646/50589P; 50589
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL G. RUETH
SIGNATURE:	/Randall G. Rueth/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger_Certificate_-_Content_Analyst_and_kCura#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040805 FRAME: 0633

504158353

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

kCura LLC
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Content Analyst Company, LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is kCura LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2017
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 231 S LaSalle St., Fl 8 Chicago, Illinois 60604
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited hability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 16th day of November,A.D., 2016 By:
Authorized Person
Name: Andrew Sieja Print or Type
Title: CEO of kCura LLC

RECORDED: 12/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 040805 FRAME: 0634